Unclassified REPROGRAMMING ACTION — PRIOR APPROVAL Page 1 of 1

Subject: Advanced 76mm Mk 75 Mod 2 Gun and Ammunition Program DoD Serial Number:
Appropriation Title: Operation and Maintenance, Navy, 09/09, FY 09-30 PA
Research, Development, Test, and Evaluation, Navy, 09/10 Includes Transfer?
Yes
Component Serial Number: (Amounts in Thousands of Dollars)
Program Base Reflecting Program Previously Reprogramming Action Revised Program
Congressional Action Approved by Sec Def
Line Item Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount
a b ¢ d e f g h i

This reprogramming action is submitted for prior approval since it initiates a new start and is a
congressional special interest item. This reprogramming action transfers $1.597 million from the
Operation and Maintenance, 09/09, appropriation to the Research, Development, Test, and
Evaluation, Navy, 09/10, appropriation. This reprogramming action uses $1.597 million in general
transfer authority pursuant to section 8005 of Public Law 110-329, the Consolidated Security,
Disaster Assistance, and Continuing Appropriations Act, 2009; and section 1001 of Public

Law 110-417, the Duncan Hunter National Defense Authorization Act for FY 2009. This action
reprograms funding in support of higher priority items, based on unforeseen military requirements,
than those for which originally appropriated; and is determined to be necessary in the national
interest. It meets all administrative and legal requirements and none of the items has been previously
denied by the Congress.

FY 2009 REPROGRAMMING INCREASE: +1,597
Research, Development, Test, and Evaluation, Navy, 09/10 +1,597
Budget Activity 4: Advanced Component Development
PE 0603795N Land Attack Tech
17,961 17,961 +1,597 19,558

Explanation: This request transfers funding to the Research, Development, Test, and Evaluation,
Navy, 09/10, appropriation to advance the 76mm Mk 75 Mod 2 gun and ammunition program for
testing and integration. This is a new start.

FY 2009 REPROGRAMMING DECREASE: -1,597
Operation and Maintenance, Navy, 09/09 -1.597
Budget Activity 1: Operating Forces
31,965,506 32,009,983 -1,597 32,008,386

Explanation: Congress appropriated funds in the Operation and Maintenance, Navy, 09/09,
appropriation for the Mark 75 Maintenance Facility Support and Upgrade. This project is canceled.

Approved (Signature and Date)

Datied P bl Fhelor

DD 1415-1 UNCLASSIFIED




